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Latest Lane County 

Economic Data 

November 2025 

unemployment rate: 4.8% 

(not seasonally adjusted) 

Change from previous 

year: +0.8 pct. points 

Percentage of job 

vacancies considered 

“always open” by 

employers in the 2024 Job 

Vacancy Survey: 18% 

Business highlights: new 

openings, closings & hiring 

events 

• Expansion: Amazon will 

open a sortation center 

in Eugene.  

• Expansion: Restored 

Connections Peer 

Center in Eugene          

opened a Recovery 

Community Center. 

• New Firm: Humble 

Bumble Nutritionals, a 

wellness store, opened 

in Creswell.   

Source: Oregon Employment Department, 2024-2034 Occupational Projections 

Notable Over-the-Year Employment Changes 
November 2024 to November 2025 

Private Education and Health Services: 400 
(+1%) 

Leisure and Hospitality:  300 (+2%) 

Wholesale Trade: -200 (-3%)  

Government: -1,200 (-4%) 

January 2025 

LANE COUNTY ECONOMIC INDICATORS 

Source: Oregon Employment Department Current Employment Estimates 
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Graph of the Month: Ten-year occupational projections point to continued 

growth in health care, but the quickest growing and largest growth jobs paint 

slightly different pictures. High growth roles are more likely to require higher 

education, and roles adding the most jobs in a more diverse set of industries. 

All Industries: -1,400 (-1%) 

Employment change from February 2020 (seasonally adjusted): 

-2,800 (-2%) 

Henry Fields  

Workforce Analyst serving Lane and 

Douglas counties  

(541) 359-9178 

Henry.L.Fields@employ.oregon.gov 

48%

30%

29%

29%

28%

27%

22%

22%

19%

19%

Nurse Practitioners

Physician Assistants

Psychiatric Technicians

Health Services Managers

Ophthalmic Medical Technicians

Mental Health Counselors

Marriage and Family Therapists

Veterinarians

Software Developers

Industrial Engineers

Fastest Growing Occupations
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336

302

285

268

243

230

195

169

Home Health and Personal
Care Aides

Fast Food and Counter Workers

Stockers and Order Fillers

Personal Care and Service
Workers

Registered Nurses

General and Operations
Managers

Mental Health Counselors

Educ. Instruction and Library
Workers

Medical Assistants

Cooks, Restaurant

Occupations Adding the Most Jobs 

2024-2034 Growth in Lane  
Occupations Employing 100+ 
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